EVAL-LTC2065/LTC2068-TQFN User Guide
UG-1761
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the LTC2065 and LTC2068 μA Supply Current, Low IB, Zero-Drift, Op Amp
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. A | Page 1 of 7
FEATURES
Fully featured evaluation board for the LTC2065/LTC2068

EVAL-LTC2065/LTC2068-TQFN User Guide UG-1761
Rev. A | Page 7 of 7
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 1.
Qty Reference Designator Description Supplier Part Number
1 U1 μA supply current, low IB, zero-drift,
op amp
Analog Devices  LTC2065HUD#TRMPBF or
LTC2068HUD#TRMPBF
2 C1, C4 Ceramic capacitors, X5R, 0603, 10 µF Murata GRM188R61E106KA73D
3 C2, C3, C5 Ceramic capacitors, X7R, 0603, 0.1 µF Kemet C0603C104K3RACTU
12 C6, C8 to C10, C12 to C14, C16 to C18,
C20, C21
Capacitors, 0805, user defined Not applicable Not applicable
4 C7, C11, C15, C19 Ceramic capacitors, X7R, 0805,
0.033 µF (for LTC2065)
Phycomp (Yageo) 2238 580 15643
  Ceramic capacitors, C0G(NP0), 0805,
0.0068 µF (for LTC2068)
 GRM2195C1H682JA01D
1 D1 Diode Schottky barrier ON Semiconductor BAS70-04LT1G
3 GND, VS+, VS− PCB connector, terminal turrets Mill-Max 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
16 INA+, INA−, INB+, INB−, INC+, INC−,